These charges are only allegations
which may be contested by the licensee
in an administrative hearing.



[l NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

STATE BOARD FOR PROFESSIONAL MEDICAL CONDUCT
I IN THE MATTER STATEMENT
OF
OF
_ . CHARGES
KEVIN GEORGE, M.D.
I KEVIN GEORGE, M.D., the Respondent, was authorized to practice medicine In New

York State on or about November 17, 1985, by the issuance of license number 201439 by the

New York State Education Department.

“ FACTUAL ALLEGATIONS

1. On or about November 20, 2024, Respondent was convicted in Colonie Town Court,
upon a plea of guiity, of one count of Endangering the Welfare of a child, in violation of
New York Penal Law Section 260.10. Respondent was sentenced to three years
t probation, and an order of protection was issued for the victim/complainant.
Respondent's conviction stemmed from Respondent placing his hands under the
victim/complainant's pants and underwear to touch her buttocks and placing his hand

under her shirt and sports bra to touch her breast without her consent.

SPECIFICATION OF CHARGES
CRIMINAL CONVICTION (N.Y.S.)

Respondent is charged with committing professional misconduct as defined in N.Y. Educ.
Law § 6530(9)(a)(i) by having been convicted of committing an act constituting a crime
under New York state law as alleged in the facts of the following:

The facts in paragraph 1.




DATE; April 2272025
Albany, New York




